

## DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

## SOUTH PUGET SOUND REGION

950 Farman Avenue North Enumclaw, WA 98022

**360-825-1631**SOUTHPUGET.REGION@DNR.WA.GOV
WWW.DNR.WA.GOV

## **DETERMINATION OF NONSIGNIFICANCE**

**Description of proposal:** Forest Practice Application #2422920, Delica Hardwood #30-102086: This two unit proposal is for approximately 43 acres of even-aged harvest with an estimated 1,405 MBF<sup>1</sup> of timber being removed utilizing ground based harvesting methods. Forest Practices rule-identified unstable landforms are located adjacent to and within the proposed project area. The project will be using standard Forest Practices rules, which is a deviation from the prescription of the approved Kennedy Creek watershed analysis.

Proponent: Washington Department of Natural Resources Contact: Audrey Mainwaring

360-825-1631

South Puget Sound Region 950 Farman Avenue North Enumclaw, WA 98022

There is no comment period for this DNS

**Location of proposal, including street address, if any:** This project is located in Thurston County on portions of Section 18, Township 18 North, Range 03 West W.M and Section 13, Township 18, Range 04 West W.M.

Lead agency: The Department of Natural Resources, South Puget Sound Region

The lead agency for this proposal has determined that it does not have a probable significant adverse impact on the environment. An environmental impact statement (EIS) is not required under RCW 43.21c.030(2)(c). This decision was made after review of a completed environmental checklist and other information on file with the lead agency. This information is available to the public on request.

[x]	This DNS is issued under 197-11-340(2); the lead agency will not act on this proposal for 14 days		
	from May 18, 2022	Com	nments must be submitted by June 1, 2022
Respon	sible official: Don Meltor	ı	
Positio	n/Title: South Puget Soun	d Assistant Reg	egion Manager for Wildfire, Forest Practices and Camps
Address	950 Farman Avenue North Enumclaw, WA 98022-9282		<b>Phone:</b> (360) 825-1631
	E/47/2022		S WATER
Date:	5/17/2022	Signature:	Dn WI
There is	s no DNR administrative SI	PA appeal.	

**[** ]

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> MBF = thousand board feet